

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18911-18913/2012

DAYANAND & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

with  
SLP(C) Nos.20046,24981-24983,24530-24615,27022,34336-34348,  
35344-35350 and 28181,18883,19417-19418,24985,24263,,26996,  
29211,29320,29660,30048,31095,30209,30223,30254,30261,31111,  
31046,31337,31432,31047,31365,33157,38195,38196,38197,38198,  
38199,38200,38201,38202,38203 and 38645/2012  
(with office report)

Date: 07/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Joginder A., Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Bhalair, Adv.  
Mr. Uddyam M., Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kr. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohtas, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Panigrahi, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.  
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Item No.33

-2-

For Respondent(s)

M/s Saharya & Co.  
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.18883/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

SLP(C)No.18911-13/2012

Both the respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

SLP(C)No.20046/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be served through the standing counsel on 30.11.2012 but none appeared.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

SLP(C)No.24981-83/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Item No.33

-3-

SLP(C)Nos.24530-24615/2012

According to the learned counsel for the petitioner, respondent No.1 has been duly served and necessary proof has been filed on 11.10.2012. Office to verify.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

SLP(C)No.26996/2012

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court besides the postal mode.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

SLP(C)No.27022/2012

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

SLP(C)No.29211 and 29320/2012

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court besides the postal mode.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

SLP(C)Nos.38181,38195,38196,38197,38198,38199,38200,38201 and 38202/2012

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court besides the postal mode.

Item No.33

-4-

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C)No.38203/2012

Service report in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.3 to 5 after ascertaining the fresh and correct address through the concerned District Court besides usual postal mode.

SLP(C)Nos.29660,30209,30223,30254,30261,31047,31095,31111, 31337,31365,31432 and 33157/2012

Fresh notices be issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal mode.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C)Nos.30048 and 31365/2012

Fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos.1 and 2 through the concerned District Court beside usual postal mode.

SLP(C)Nos.34336-48/2012

Fresh notices be issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court beside usual postal mode.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.33

-5-

SLP(C)Nos.35344-350/2012

Fresh notices be issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned

District Court beside usual postal mode.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) No.38645/2012

Service is awaited in respect of both the respondents (issued on 21.1.2013).

List all the matters again on 14.3.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd