

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 6170-6171/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in LAA No.572/2009 corrected vide order dated 12.1.2012 and impugned judgment & Final order dated 6.1.2012 in LA Appeal No. 1195/2008 corrected vide order dated 12.1.2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA TH LAND ACQUISITION COLLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.As. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6559 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6567 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6824 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6873 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7085-7086 of 2013

WITH I.As. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7089 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7108 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7109 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7141 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7144-7145 of 2013

(WITH appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7148 of 2013

(WITH appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Raot, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 18883 of 2012.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Court Master | |