

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18883/2012

IMPULSE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents
on record, permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10362 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10363 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10364-10365 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10369 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10370 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12058 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12426 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12789-12790 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12794 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12795 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12797 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12799 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12801-12802 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12804 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12807 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12808 of 2013

(With office report)

Item No.39

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 12809 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12811-12812 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12814 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12815 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12816 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12817-12818 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12819 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12820 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12824-12854 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12855-12856 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12857 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12858 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12859-12860 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12861-12862 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14591 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14592 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14593 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18911-18913 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19417-19418 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20046 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24263 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24530-24615 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24981-24983 of 2012
(With office report)

Item No.39

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 24985 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26996 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27022 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29211 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29320 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29660 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30048 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30209 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30223 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30254 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30261 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31046 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31047 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31095 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31111 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31337 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31365 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31432 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33157 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34336-34348 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35344-35350 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38181 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38195 of 2012
(With office report)

Item No.39

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 38196 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38197 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38198 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38199 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38200 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38201 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38202 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38203 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 38645 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8785 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9004 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9007 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9540 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9869-9887 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra G., Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Shaifali Sethi, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Item No.39

-5-

Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Joginder A., Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Routray, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.,
Mr. Vaijayant Paliwal, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
Mr. Sukhda Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv.
Mr. Sukhada Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv
M/S Saharya & Co.
Mr. Pratap Singh Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all these batch of matters, the status of service on the respondents has been given in the Tabular Chart.

The duly represented respondents in these batch of matters are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.39

-6-

So far as unserved respondents are concerned, the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for getting the notice served through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

It would not be out of place to mention here that the final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take the necessary steps as on the last date also, the same direction was passed by this Court.

So far as the SLP Nos.(as shown in the Tabular Chart on internal page No.4 of the Office Report) since the process fee and spare copies have been filed, the notices be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service. In case the respondent is a Government Authority the same be served through the standing counsel. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

In SLP(C) No.27022/2012, the learned counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that the petitioner has passed away and that necessary steps for substitution would be taken by the next date. Prayer is granted.

List again on 9.7.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

