

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 14/2015 & I.A. 15/2015 in Civil Appeal Nos. 2103-2188/2014

CHATTER SINGH DEAD TH.LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For correcting the cause title in C.A.No.2132 and 2180/2014  
and office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Radhalakshmi R., adv.  
Mr. Shahil Bhalaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for correcting the cause title in  
C.A. No. 2132 and C.A. No. 2180 of 2014 are allowed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

